Docket No.: XIN-101J

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	TEODII AAVED ALIMET LIC DEDARTIGUE OF AAVEDAGE		
(Pay 10/03)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ENTS ONLY		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	<u>▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ </u>		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mark A. Ealey	Name: Xinetics, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖄 Assignment 🗀 Merger	O A. I. 115 Toolson Bood		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Street Address: 115 Jackson Road		
☐ Other			
	Devene O. MA - 01432		
	City: Devens State: MA Zip: 01432		
Execution Date: November 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	**		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/730,412	·: 4:		
·	nbers attached? Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska	☐ Enclosed		
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road			
	09-0002		
,			
City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
	going information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	T. Thank 7/22/04		
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documen		

Mail documents to be received with required cover shoot information to: Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Mark A. Ealey, residing at 319 King Street, Littleton, Massachusetts 01460, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Xinetics, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 115 Jackson Road, Devens, Massachusetts 01432-5022, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

INTEGRATED ACTUATOR MENISCUS MIRROR

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand	l and seal at DEVENS, MA
his 24th day of Wovenber	, 2003.	(city, town)
	, A	Mark A. Ealey
and the control of th		,
State of Massachus ETTS	3	
County of Whatestea	}	

Before me this $24/\sqrt{1}$ day of 2003, personally appeared Mark A. Ealey, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Notary/Public My commission expires: A 2† 2008

XIN-101) ISI:dmg

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0670